IStorage T

(2003/12/1)



iIStorage T
1.
LTO Linear Tape-Open Ultrium1
LTO Ulrtium2 LTO2
LTO1 1 100G
15M
LTO2 1 200G
30M
20 700
MEBF

iStorage T

LTO1

LTO2

22

LTO
200



iStorage T

iStorage T
T40 T40 20 SCSI (LVD)
NF6104-P1R |/ o1
T40 T40 20 SCSI (LVD)
NF6104-P1S | - LTo1
T40 T40 20 SCSI (LVD)
NF6104-P2R | /o LT02
T40 T40 20 SCSI (LVD)
NF6104-P2S | /o) LT02
iStorage T40
NF6104-11R T40 20 SCSI (LVD)
NF6104-12R T40 40 SCSI (LVD)
NF6104-11S T40 20 SCSI (LVD)
NF6104-12S T40 40 SCSI (LVD)
T40 2 /120
NF6104-801 460
NF6104-901 T40




iStorage T

iStorage T80

NF6108-11R T80 40 SCSI (LVD)
NF6108-12R T80 60 SCSI (LVD)
NF6108-13R T80 80 SCSI (LVD)
NF6108-11S T80 40 SCSI (LVD)
NF6108-12S T80 60 SCSI (LVD)
NF6108-13S T80 80 SCSI (LVD)
NF6108-801 T80 40 60
NF6108-802 T80 60 80

NF6108-901 180 1 2
NF6108-908 T80 5

|

iStorage T40/T80

NF6108-902 T40/8Té3gI wo) LTO Ultrium1
NF6108-903 -ll\-l‘;ggg/OExpress

NF6108-L02 | LTO2 T40/Sng| wo) LTO Ultrium2
NF6108-L91 | LTO1 T40/T80 LTO Ultrium1
NF6108-L92 | LTO2 T40/T80 LTO Ultrium2




iStorage T

iStorage T180
NF6118-11S T180 84 SCSI (LVD)
NF6118-12S (le\fg) 140 SCSI
NF6118-13S (le\fg) 174 SCSI
NF6118-11F T180 84 FC
NF6118-12F T180 140 FC
NF6118-13F T180 174 FC
NF6118-801 T180 84 140
NF6118-802 T180 140 174
NF6118-901 T180
NF6118-906 T180 Web
NF6118-907 T180
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iStorage T700
NF6170-11S (TL7\§J§) 216 Scsi
NF6170-12S (TL7\§J§) 384 SCSI
NF6170-13S (TL7\§J§) 678 SCSI
NF6170-11F T700 216 FC
NF6170-12F T700 384 FC
NF6170-13F T700 678 FC
NF6170-801 T700 216 384
NF6170-802 T700 384 678
NF6170-901 T700
NF6170-902 T700 1
NF6170-903 CAP ;(7)00
NF6170-906 T700 Web
NF6170-907 T700
NF6170-911 1 TZOO LTO Ultrium1 (SCsl)
NF6170-912 11 1700 LTO Ultrium1 (FC)
NF6170-L52 | LTO2 11 TZOO LTO Ultrium2 (SCsl)




iStorage T

iStorage T180/T700
T180/T700 LTO Ultrium1
NF6118-902 e (LVD)
NF6118.003 TT80T700 LTO Ultrium1
NF6118-904 | FC T180/T700 FC
T180/T700
NF6118-905 Iy
NF6116.908 T180/T700 5
T180/T700 8
NF6118-909 100V
T180/T700 8
NF6118-910 200V
T700 8
NF6118-911 e
T700 8
NF6118-912 Ty
T180/T700 LTO Ultrium2
NF6118-L02 | LTO2 aee) (LVD)
NFE118..91 | LTO1 T180/T700 LTO Ultrium1
T180/T700 LTO Ultrium2

NF6118-L92 | LTO2




iStorage T

iStorage T

NE6500-H02 | scsi Elér:mo SCSI [68VHDCI] x 2ch EDM
NE6500-H04 | SCSI Ultﬁégo SCSI [68MD] x 1ch iStorage NV
NF6820-001 | FC-SCSI Feseslg ¢ Q%{ﬁ%ﬁ?&i”&ﬁmo)
NF6800-913 FC SC_?: 5017700 NX/C);/Express
NF6900-F03 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[MD] 0.3m

NF6900-F06 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[MD] 0.6m

NF6900-M01 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[MD] 0.3m

NF6900-M03 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[MD] 3m

NF6900-M05 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[MD] 5m

NF6900-M10 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[MD] 10m

NF6900-V03 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[VHDCI] 3m

NF6900-V05 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[VHDCI] 5m

NF6900-V10 | SCSI 68[MD]-68[VHDCI] 10m

NF6900-TM1 | SCSI 68[M] LVD/SE

NF6900-TM2 | SCSI 68[M] LVD/SE

NF6910-J01 | FC FC [SC ] 5m
NF6910-J02 | FC FC [SC ] 10m
NF6910-J03 | FC FC [SC ] 20m
NF6910-J04 | FC FC [SC ] 50m
NF6910-J10 | FC LC-SC 2m
NF6920-J01 | FC FC [LC ] 5m
NF6920-J02 | FC FC [LC ] 10m
NF6920-J03 | FC FC [LC ] 20m
NF6920-J04 | FC FC [LC ] 50m
NF6990-905 200V

iStorage T

NF6980-001 LTO U1Itr|um1 20

NF6980-L02 LTO UJ:tnumZ 20
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2.

m Storage T40

iStorage T40 ‘

T40

NF6104-11R NF6104-12R

NF6104-11S NF6104-12S

20 40
2

LTO1 2.0TB (4.0TB ) 40TB (80TB )
LTO2 40TB (8.0TB ) 8.0TB (16.0TB )
LTO1 216 GB/h 432 GB/h
LTO2 432 GB/h 864 GB/h

Ultra2 SCSI (LVD)
Micro D-Sub 68pin

LTO Ultrium1 LTO Ultrium2

LTO1 Ultra2 SCSI (LVD)
LTO2 Ultra160 SCSI (LVD)

Micro D-Sub 68Pin
1 4

MEBF( ) 2,000,000

MTTR 30

MTBF( ) 360,000

483 mm
492 mm
442 mm
461 mm
728 mm
728 mm

42 kg

50 kg

AC100- 240V 50/60 Hz
180 W 648 kJ/h

EMI VCCI Class A
10 35 10 40 -40 60
20 80 10 90 10 90
26
2:1
FC-SCSI FC

1U




iStorage T

NF6104-1"R
NF6104-1*S

T40 SCSI (LVD)
FC-SCSI

SCSI

SCSI

SCSI
SCSI

3m 2 2
NF6900-M03/V03

5m 2 2
NF6900-M05/V05

10m 1 2
NF6900-M10/V/10

NF6900-F03(0.3m)
NF6900-F06(0.6m)
FC-SCSI 1

FC-SCSI

LTO1 LTO2
NF6820-001 4 2

SCsI
1 SCSI SCSI

FC



iStorage T

M iStorage T80

iStorage T80 ‘

T80

NF6108-11R NF6108-12R NF6108-13R
NF6108-11S NF6108-12S NF6108-13S

40 60 80
5

LTO1 40TB(8.0TB ) | 6.0TB(120TB ) | 8.0TB(16.0TB )
LTO2 80TB(16.0TB ) | 120TB(24.0TB 16.0 TB (32.0 TB

LTO1 432 GB/h (864 GB/h )
LTO2 864 GB/h (1,728 GB/h )
Ultra2 SCSI (LVD)

Micro D-Sub 68pin
LTO Ultrium1 LTO Ultrium2
LTO1 Ultra2 SCSI (LVD)

LTO2 Ultra160 SCSI (LVD)

Micro D-Sub 68pin
18

MEBF( ) 2,000,000

MTTR 30

MTBF( ) 360,000

483 mm
540 mm
797 mm
1,011 mm
740 mm
740 mm
73 kg
93 kg
AC100-240V 50/60 Hz

( ) 180 W 648 kd/h
EMI VCCI Class A

10 350 10 400 -40 600
20 80 10 90 10 90
260

2:1
FC-SCsI

1U
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NF6108-1*"R
NF6108-1*S

T80 SCSI (LVD)
FC-SCSI

SCSI

SCSI

SCSI
SCSI

3m 2 2
NF6900-M03/V03

5m 2 2
NF6900-M05/V05

10m 1 2
NF6900-M10/V/10

NF6900-F03(0.3m)
NF6900-F06(0.6m)
FC-SCSI 1

FC-SCSI

LTO1 LTO2
NF6820-001 4 2

SCsI
1 SCSI SCSI

FC



= Storage T180

iStorage T

iStorage T180 ‘

T180
NF6118-11S NF6118-12S NF6118-13S
NF6118-11F NF6118-12F NF6118-13F
84 140 174
10
LTO1 84TB(16.8TB ) | 14.0TB(28.0TB 17.4TB (34.8TB
LTO2 16.8 TB (33.6 TB 28.0TB (\56.0 B 34.8TB (69.6 B
LTO1 540 GB/h (1,080 GB/h )
LTO2 1,080 GB/h (2,160 GB/h )
Ultra2 SCSI(LVD) Fibre Channel
SCSI Micro D-Sub 68pin
FC SC-Duplex
LTO Ultrium1 LTO Ultrium2
LTO1 Ultra2 SCSI(LVD) Fibre Channel
LTO2 Ultra160 SCSI(LVD)
SCSI Micro D-sub 68pin
FC SC-Duplex
1 10
MEBF( ) 2,000,000
MTTR 30
MTBF( ) 360,000
719 mm
1,654 mm
1,252 mm
274 kg 279 kg 282 kg
AC100- 127 V /AC200-240V  50/60 Hz
( 120W 432 kJ/h
EMI VCCI Class A
5 32 10 40 -40 60
20 80 10 90 10 90
26
2:1
NF6118-1xS
NF6118-1xF FC-AL
Fabric scsl (NF6118-1xS)
FC-SCSI
NF6118-902
NF6118-903 FC-AL
Fabric SCSI (NF6118-902)

FC-SCSI
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SCSI
SCSi
SCSi
SCsi
3m > >
NF6900-M03/V03
5m 2 2
NF6900-M05/V05
10m 0 y
NF6900-M10/V10
NF6900-M01(0.3m)
NF6900-M03(3m)
FC-SCSI 1
FC-SCSI
LTO1 LTO2
NF6820-001 4 2
SCSI
1 SCSI SCSI
2

10



iStorage T

m Storage T700

iIStorage T700 ‘

T700
NF6170-11S NF6170-12S NF6170-13S
NF6170-11F NF6170-12F NF6170-13F
216 384 678
20 40
LTOA1 216TB(43.2TB ) 384TB(76.8TB ) | 67.8TB(135.6 TB )
LTO2 432TB(86.4TB ) | 76.8TB(153.6TB ) | 135.6 TB (271.2TB
LTO1 1,080 GB/h (2,160 GB/h )
LTO2 2,160 GB/h (4,320 GB/h )
Ultra2 SCSI(LVD) Fibre Channel
SCSI Micro D-Sub 68pin
FC SC-Duplex
LTO Ultrium1 LTO Ultrium2
LTO1 Ultra2 SCSI(LVD) Fibre Channel
LTO2 Ultra160 SCSI(LVD)
SCSI Micro D-Sub 68pin
FC SC-Duplex
1 20
MEBF( ) 2,000,000
MTTR 30
MTBF( ) 360,000
1,557 mm
1,829 mm
953 mm 1,120 mm
427 kg 439 kg 495 kg
AC100- 127 V/ AC200- 240V  50/60 Hz
( ) 120W 432 kJ/h
EMI VCCI Class A
5 32 10 40 -40 60
20 80 10 90 10 90
26
60
6.0 LTO1
12.0T LTO2
2:1
NF6170-1xS
NF6170-1xF FC-AL
Fabric scsl (NF6170-1xS)
FC-SCSI
NF6118-902
NF6118-903 FC-AL
Fabric scsl (NF6118-902)
FC-SCSI
1 (NF6170-902)
NF6170-901
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SCSI
SCSi
SCSi
SCsi
3m > >
NF6900-M03/V03
5m 2 2
NF6900-M05/V05
10m 0 y
NF6900-M10/V10
NF6900-M01(0.3m)
NF6900-M03(3m)
FC-SCSI 1
FC-SCSI
LTO1 LTO2
NF6820-001 4 2
SCSI
1 SCSI SCSI
2

10
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M Storage T FC-SCSI

FC-SCSI \

NF6820-001

2 Gbps
FC 1

FC-AL
Fabric

2,125.0/1,062.5 Mbps
LC-Duplex SFP
SCsI 2
LVD/SE
160 MB/s
VHDCI

RS232C Ethernet 10Base-T/100Base-TX

FC —SCSI
SCSI —FC

160 MB/s
210 mm
42.5 mm
280 mm
2.4 kg
AC100 -240V  50/60 Hz
40 W 144 kdJ/h
EMI VCCI Class B
5 38
-10 45
20 80 8 80
26
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m Storage T 0S

URL

http://istorage.file.fc.nec.co.jp/product/config/compatible/isvsp.htm

m Storage T

URL

http://istorage.file.fc.nec.co.jp/product/config/compatible/isvsp.htm



